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Start of rearing
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By-products
• < 5% 0-3 in the fist 0-3 weeks
• 5-10% 4-10 from 4-10 weeks



Initiation Phase
Review key factors:Recommendations

1. Check density

ü min. 285 cm2 /chick

2. Check feeders space

ü min. 2,5 cm (0-3 weeks) 

ü min. 5 cm (>3 weeks)

3. Check temperature of house

1. Do not change feed until the standard 

weight is reached

2. Use highly digestible feeds

3. Limit the use of by-products

4. For poor management:

ü Use quality crumbs: 2 mm Ø and high 

durability (>90%)



Effect of bird density in the rearing phase

Impact on consumption Impact on weight

High density = decreased consumption = low body weight
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Growth phase

1. Intermediate needs of Energy and 

amino acids

2. Maintain proper development

3. Start stimulating consumption

4. Start crumb ► transition flour

Reach standard weight at 10 
weeks of age



Train to eat fine particles: Why?
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Training to eat fine particles: why?



ü

û 1. At 5 weeks of age 

ü 2-3 times a week
2. From 6 weeks of age

ü 1 time per day
3. Continue in production

4. Empty feeders at midday

5. Maximum time empty feeder 1’
6. Double pass

Training to eat fine particles: How and when?



Development phase (training) 

1. Increase digestive capacity 

2. More training to eat “fine particles”

Maximum intake capacityat the 
end of rearing

Achieve standard weight and 
maximum uniformity
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Start of production

Feed consumption has to increase 
simultaneously

What's happe ning?

Many change s = a lo t o f stre ss!

Ho rmo nal change s
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=

Incre ase d ne e ds





Hybrid feed
Opción más fácil

17 weeks Lighting 
stimulation

70% 
production

Developer Hybrid Phase 1 



Hybrid Feed Concept
Nutrientes

EM Kcal / kg 2.700

Dig Lis % 0,80

Dig Met % 0,40

Dig M+C % 0,72

Dig Thr % 0,56

Dig Trp % 0,18

Ca % 3,8

P disp. % 0,44

Fibra Bruta % 3 - 4,0

Sal % 0,28

Low energy

High amino acids

• 60% carbonate in the form of coarse particles

Promote feed intake

Stimulate feed intake



Fuente: Scappaticcio et al., 2022.

Higher levels of AA 

in the diet allow the 
desired egg weight 

to be reached earlier
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Effect of amino acids on the onset of laying
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More calcium at the 

beginning of laying, 
better shell quality during 

the production cycle

Effect of dietary calcium content from 16 to 19 weeks of age on eggshell 
quality during the laying phase
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Nick chick and egg size 
Start in October 2023

• Housing
• Number cages: 144

• Number of birds: 720

• Feeder space: 3.78 in / bird



Nutrient %
EM 2700

Dig Lys 0.80
Dig Met 0.40

Dig Met + Cys 0.72
Dig Thr 0.56
Dig Trp 0.176
Dig Ile 0.64
Dig Val 0.70
Dig Arg 0.832

CF 2.75
Ca 3.80

Av P 0.47
Na 0.20
Cl 0.20

Corn / Soya / Wheat bran

Salt: 0.28% Min/Max

Oil: 1.6% Min

Coarse Calcium 60%

Hybrid 2.0



Nutrient %
EM 2810

Dig Lys 0.76
Dig Met 0.38

Dig Met + Cys 0.686
Dig Thr 0.53
Dig Trp 0.168
Dig Ile 0.61
Dig Val 0.67
Dig Arg 0.79

CF 2.5
Ca 3.65

Av P 0.40
Na 0.17
Cl 0.17

Corn / Soya / Wheat Bran

Salt: 0.28% Min/Max

Oil: 2% Min

Coarse Calcium 60%

Layer 1



R&D H&N international
Hybrid 2.0

40

42

44

46

48

50

52

54

56

58

60

62

0,00%

10,00%

20,00%

30,00%

40,00%

50,00%

60,00%

70,00%

80,00%

90,00%

100,00%

18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25

Performance

EW Tr. EW St % Lay Tr % Lay St.

Body weight:

BW at light stimulation: 
1,250 lb

BW at 25 weeks
1,550



Summary - rearing
A good pre-season is necessary

• The rearing of chicks ends at 22 weeks.

• The structure of the bird is key in any type of production.

• The development of feed consumption is key to longevity. 

• The development of feed consumption does not mean poor production efficiency.

• The rearing density of the birds is essential for the success of rearing…and production

• New approach to the start of production, hybrid feed.



Follow us on LinkedIn
H&N International GmbH

Find out more about 
KAI farming assistance

H&N International 
Making your success the center of our universe

Thank you for your attention


